

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Terrace View Pond Improvements

PROJECT NO.: SS-11-01

LOCATION: Crystal Avenue & Greenfield Avenue

CHANGE ORDER: 2

CONTRACTOR: Martam Construction, Inc.

DATE: 9/4/2013

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Field modifications to design and adjustment to existing pay items

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	[1] \$1,227,446.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:	[2] \$32,218.33
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])	[3] \$1,259,664.33
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)	[4] \$56,109.90
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4])	[5] \$1,315,774.23

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) \$88,328.23

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 0

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 164 calendar days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: \$555,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$981,654.50

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

[Signature] 9/4/13 Approved By: _____
Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date

Edward J. Kmail 9/5/2013 Approved By: [Signature] 9/6/13
Contractor Date (<\$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date

[Signature] 9/5/13 Approved By: [Signature] 9/19/13
Village Engineer ADPW Date (>\$10K or 25%) Village President Date

[Signature] 9/5/13 Attest: Sharon Kuderna 9/19/13
Director of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date

[Signature] 9/23/13
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Terrace View Pond Improvements
Change Order #:

2

9/4/2013

Coded Pay Item	No.	Item	Current Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Revised Quantity	Difference	Amount	Description
20201200		Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	450	CY	\$60.00	665.0	215.0	\$12,900.00	Material removed from the site and replaced with the PGE backfill in AUP#6
59300100		Controlled Low Strength Material	450	CY	\$128.00	311.1	-138.9	(\$17,779.20)	The CLSM base that was removed from the existing quantities and replaced with 3000 psi concrete under structures
20100101		Tree Removal (6 To 15 Units)	15	Unit	\$20.00	102.8	87.8	\$1,756.00	Balancing quantity.
20100210		Tree Removal (Over 15 Units)	82	UNIT	\$35.00	51.7	-30.3	(\$1,060.50)	Balancing quantity.
20101350		Tree Pruning (Over 10" Dia)	4	EACH	\$150.00	5.0	1.0	\$150.00	Balancing quantity.
40603335		Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix	46	TON	\$200.00	45.2	-0.8	(\$160.00)	Balancing quantity.
550B0410		Storm Sewers Class B, Type 2, 24"	485	FOOT	\$110.00	462.2	-22.8	(\$2,508.00)	Balancing quantity.
Z0013797		Stabilized Construction Entrance	235	SQ YD	\$28.00	262.1	27.1	\$758.80	Balancing quantity.
ZZCBBEL01		Coir Fiber Roll	2,210	FOOT	\$25.00	2670.0	460.0	\$11,500.00	Added for areas of erosion around the pond.
AUP#5		PCC Driveway Removal & Replacement	0	SQ FT	\$6.00	188	188	\$1,128.00	Driveway replaced due to sanitary service line connection was located under the driveway across form @ 115 W. Crystal
AUP#6		PGE Backfill	0	CY	\$30.00	275	275	\$8,250.00	Backfill necessary to prevent future settlement over the 30" DIP and around structures.
AUP#7		3,000 PSI Concrete Base	0	CY	\$162.00	85	85	\$13,834.80	Change of base under the Pump Station and Discharge Structure to decrease the size and cost of the base.
AUP#8		Extra work around Intake Structure	0	LS	\$27,340.00	1	1	\$27,340.00	Cutting the existing cofferdam down, capping the top with a C channel, installing supports, excavating silt and placing Rip Rap 6' around the outside of the cofferdam to prevent silt from entering the intake structure
Total								\$56,109.90	